
PEACE WAR AND DEFENSE (120) hrs.  Effective 2017
NAME PID Optional 2nd Major or Minor 

FOUNDATIONS  

English Comp. and Rhetoric Foreign Language* HSFL Quant. Reas. (QR)  Lifetime Fitness (LFIT) 

1. 3. 
 (1 hr.) 

2. 4. 

* Through Level 5 unless student earns credit for one of POLI 281 (QI), STOR 151 (QR) or STOR 155 (QR). †
APPROACHES  

Phys. and Life Sci. (PL/PX) ** Social and Behavioral Sciences ***  Humanities/Fine Arts 

Hist. Analysis (HS): Vis. & Perf. Arts (VP): 

 w/lab  
Soc.Sci./Hist. Analysis (SS/HS): Literary Arts (LA): 

Soc.Sci./Hist. Analysis (SS/HS): Phil. Reasoning (PH):  

 ** At least one with lab   *** From at least two departments 

CONNECTIONS 

Communication Int. (CI) Quant. Int. (QI) or 2nd Quant. Reas. (QR) Experiential Ed. (EE) Global Issues (GL) 

US Diversity (US) North Atlantic World (NA) World before 1750 (WB) Beyond the NA (BN) 

SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATION   Cannot be a course from the major department or any course used to satisfy major requirements.  May only double with Connections.  A 

second major or minor, once completed, meets Supplemental Ed.  Courses must be 3 hours or more.   

1. >199 2. >199 3. >199

MAJOR/MINOR/ELECTIVES 

PWAD  

 Concentration:   

 (9 Courses) 

  Additional Language  

or Statistics Requirement* 

Must Satisfy ONE: 

  PWAD/PHIL/POLI 272  
Modern Foreign Language
Level 5 

  PWAD 350 (#)  OR 

  HIST/PWAD 351 (spring only)      
POLI 281 (QI), STOR 151 
(QR)  or STOR 155 (QR)†

  (##)  

  (##)  

  (##)  
18 hours ≥ C (not C-) required in major core.
(#) Enrollment through PWAD office.
(##)Four courses from one of the following concentrations (lists on page 2):  1. The Culture of Peace and War;
2. International Security and Intelligence; 3. The Evolution of Warfare
(###) Two courses chosen from outside the area of concentration.
*Through level 5 of a single modern foreign language OR one of POLI 181, STOR 151 or STOR 155
†Students may suggest a substitute statistics-heavy methodology course.

PWAD 396 Independent Study in Peace, War, and Defense; PWAD 680 Research Seminar; PWAD 490 Selected Topics; 
PWAD 690 Seminars in Peace, War and Defense; and PWAD 691H Honors may be applied toward the concentration 
requirement with the permission of the Chair. PWAD 692H can count in the major but not toward concentration requirements.

In fulfilling General Education requirements, majors should consider the following courses as helpful preparation for the 
curriculum: ANTH 101; ECON 101; HIST 127, 128, 140, 158, 159; MATH 152; PHIL 160, 170; POLI 100, 150, 239; PSYC 
101; SOCI 101; STOR 151. 

  (##)  

  (###)  

  (###)  

Remaining courses after this term: 

____  Foundations       _____ 

____  Approaches       _____ 

____  Connections       _____ 

____  Supplemental      _____ 

____  (hrs C____)  _____ 

____   (hrs C____) _____ 

____  (hrs C____)  _____ 

 Requirements subtotal  _____ 

____  _____ 

 Total  _____ 

Hours to be deducted: 

Repeated courses   _____ 

HSFL  _____ 

Online courses > 24  _____ 

Other   _____ 

Professional School > 30   _____ 

Hours in subject (BA) > 45_____ 

Total                                   _____ 

Notes: 

This tally assumes successful completion of presently enrolled courses (not AB or IN), and it does not account for all possible overlaps 
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PWAD/PHIL/POLI 272

PWAD/PHIL/POLI 272

PWAD/PHIL/POLI 272

 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 
 _____ 

*Pending study abroad hours may
differ from hours earned.

Hours Tally: 

Hours to date:     

Hours in progrprogress

Pending Study Abroad*
Subtotal     

Hours deducted     

Hours after this term     

Hours remaining to grad 

Semesters left      _____ 



1. The Culture of Peace and War

ANTH 280 Anthropology of Peace and War

ARAB 452 Imagining Palestine

ASIA/HIST 276 The Modern Middle East
ASIA/JWST 357/PWAD 362 The Arab-Jews: Culture, Community, and Coexistence 
ASIA/JWST/PWAD 425 Beyond Hostilities: Israeli-Palestinian Exchanges and 
Collaborations in Cinema and Literature
ASIA/PWAD 69 First-Year Seminar: Wars and Veterans: Iran, Iraq, and Afghanistan 
ASIA/PWAD 331 Cracking India: Partition and Its Legacy in South Asia
ASIA/PWAD 435 The Cinemas of the Middle East and North Africa
CMPL/PWAD 489 Empire and Diplomacy

COMM 376 The Rhetoric of War and Peace

COMM 390 (with approval, based on the topic)

COMM 574 War and Culture

COMM/PWAD 355 Terrorism and Political Violence
COMM/PWAD 575 Present Rhetoric

ENGL 659 War in Twentieth-Century Literature

ENGL 660 War in Shakespeare's Plays

ENGL 488/PWAD 484 Critical Security Studies
GERM/PWAD 283 Freedom, Terror, and Identity

GLSS 84 First-Year Seminar: Terror for the People: Terrorism in Russian Literature and 
History
GLSS 85 First-Year Seminar: Children and War
GLSS 467 Language and Political Identity 
HIST 132 Southeast Asia Since Early Nineteenth Century

HIST 134 Modern East Asia

HIST 254 War and Society in Early Modern Europe

HIST 262 History of the Holocaust: Destruction of the  European Jews

HIST 268 War, Revolution and Culture

   ______________________________________________________________________

COMM 390 Selected Topics (with approval, based on topic)
COMM/PWAD 355 Terrorism and Political Violence

ENGL 660 War in Shakespeare's Plays

HIST 212 History of Sea Power

HIST 213 Air Power and Modern Warfare

HIST 245 The United States and the Cold War: Origins, Development, Legacy 
HIST 254 War and Society in Early Modern Europe

HIST 262 History of the Holocaust: Destruction of the European Jews

HIST 268 War, Revolution, and Culture

HIST 275 History of Iraq

HIST 277 Israel/Palestine Conflict

HIST 281 The Pacific War, 1937-1945: Its Causes and Legacy

HIST 368 War and American Society to 1903

HIST 369 War and American Society, Twentieth Century

HIST 373 The United States in World War II
HIST 421 Alexander
HIST 422 Ancient Greek Warfare
HIST 432 The Crusades
HIST 564 Revolution and Nation-Making in America
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HIST 275 History of Iraq
HIST 277 Israel/Palestine Conflict
HIST 281 The Pacific War, 1937-1945:  Its Causes and Legacy
HIST 373 The United States in World War II
HIST 421 Alexander
HIST 422 Ancient Greek Warfare
HIST 432 The Crusades
HIST 528 Guerrillas and Revolution in  20th Century Latin America 
HIST 565 Civil War and Reconstruction, 1848-1900
HIST 570 The Vietnam War
HIST/PWAD 354/WGST 353 War & Gender in Movies
HIST/PWAD/WMST 517 Military, War, and Gender in Comparative Perspectives 
ITAL/PWAD 339 US-Italian Encounters: War, Tourism, Myth
LAW 252 International Law (permission of the PWAD chair and instructor) MUSC 
289 Sounds of War and Revolution
PLCY 455 9/11 and Its Aftermath
PLCY/PWAD 330 Negotiation and Mediation: The Practice of Conflict Management 
POLI 260 Crisis and Change in Russia and E. Europe
POLI 416 Constitutional Policies and the Judicial Process
POLI 450 Contemporary Inter-American Relations
POLI 469 Conflict and Intervention in the Former Yugoslavia
POLI/PWAD 458 International Conflict Management and Resolution
PSYC 490 Selected Topics (with approval, based on topic)
PWAD/SOCI 411 Social Movements and Collective Behavior
RELI 481 Religion, Fundamentalism, and Nationalism
RELI 583 Religion and Culture in Iran, 1500-Present
RUSS 475 Literature of Russian Terrorism
SLAV 465 Literature of Atrocity

2.  International Security and Intelligence
ANTH 280 Anthropology of Peace and War
ARAB 452 Imagining Palestine
ASIA/HIST 276 The Modern Middle East
ASIA/PWAD 331 Cracking India: Partition and Its Legacy in South Asia
CMPL/PWAD 489 Empire and Diplomacy
COMM 390 Selected Topics (with approval, based on topic)
COMM/ PWAD 575 Present Rhetoric
ECON 460 International Economics
ENEC/PWAD 108 Energy and Climate Crises
GEOG 120 World Regional Geography
GEOG 453 Political Geography
HIST 134 Modern East Asia
GLSS 84 First-Year Seminar: Terror for the People: Terrorism in Russian Lit. and History 
GLSS 85 First-Year Seminar: Children and War
GLSS 467 Language and Political Identity 
HIST 134 Modern East Asia
HIST 205 International Relations, 1618-1815
HIST 213 Air Power and Modern Warfare
HIST 262 History of the Holocaust: Destruction of the European Jews
HIST 277 Israel/Palestine Conflict
HIST 528 Guerrillas and Revolution in 20th Century Latin America
HIST 577 United States Foreign Relations in the Twentieth Century
HIST/PWAD 206 War, Diplomacy, and Statecraft, 1815-1945
HPM 634 Public Health Issues in Community Preparedness
LAW 252 International Law (permission of the PWAD chair and instructor)
PLCY 210 Introduction to Public Policy
PLCY 220 The Politics of Public Policy
PLCY 455 9/11 and Its Aftermath
PLCY/PWAD 101 Making American Public Policy
PLCY/PWAD 110 Global Policy Issues
PLCY/PWAD 430 Analysis of National Security Policy 

POLI 150 International Relations and World Politics
POLI 231 Latin America and United States in World Politics
POLI 252 International Organizations and Global Issues
POLI 253 Problems in World Order
POLI 256 Defense Policy and National Security
POLI 260 Crisis and Change in Russia and Eastern Europe
POLI 443 American Foreign Policy: Formulation and Conduct
POLI 450 Contemporary Inter-American Relations
POLI 469 Conflict and Intervention in the Former Yugoslavia
POLI 631 European Security: Enlarging EU /Trans-Atl. Relationship
POLI/PWAD 287 Strategy and International Relations
POLI/PWAD 444 Seminar on Terrorism
POLI/PWAD 457 International Conflict Processes
POLI/PWAD 458 International Conflict Management and Resolution
POLI/PWAD 459 Trans-Atlantic Security
PSYC 490 Selected Topics (with approval, based on topic)
PWAD 352 The History of Intelligence Operations
PWAD 353 Intelligence Analysis: Research Methods/Writing
PWAD 356 Strategic Intelligence and International Security
PWAD 357 International Intelligence Services
PWAD 358 Cyber Security: Advanced and Persistent Threats to National Security 
PWAD 359 Comparative History of National Intelligence Regimes
PWAD 360 The History of Warning Intelligence
PWAD 361 The History of Deception
PWAD 486 National Security Decision Making
PWAD 487 Intelligence for National Security
PWAD 488 Nuclear Security in the 21st Century
PWAD 672 Political Violence and Insurgency
RELI 481 Religion, Fundamentalism, and Nationalism
RUSS 475 Literature of Russian Terrorism: Arson, Bombs, Mayhem
SLAV 465 Literature of Atrocity
SOCI 481 Managing International Conflict

HIST 565 Civil War and Reconstruction, 1848-1877
HIST 570 The Vietnam War
HIST 577 U.S. Foreign Relations in the Twentieth Century
HIST/PWAD 205 Statecraft, Diplomacy and the War, 1618-1815
HIST/PWAD 206 Statecraft, Diplomacy and the War, 1815-1945
HIST/PWAD 207 The Global Cold War
HIST/PWAD 251 The Thirty Years War (1618-1648): Europe in an Age of Crisis 
HIST/PWAD 528 Guerrillas and Counterinsurgencies in Latin America
HIST 486/PWAD 485 Extremism, Terrorism and Security in Postwar Europe  
HIST/PWAD 354/WGST 353 War & Gender in Movies
HIST/PWAD/WGST 517 Gender, Military, and War in Comparative Perspective 
MUSC 289 Sounds of War and Revolution
POLI 150 International Relations and World Politics
POLI/PWAD 444 Seminar on Terrorism
POLI/PWAD 459 Trans-Atlantic Security
PSYC 490 Special Topics (with approval, based on topic)
PWAD 352 The History of Intelligence Operations
SLAV 465 Literature of Atrocity

   ______________________________________________________________________
3. The Evolution of Warfare
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